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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE éECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA

FLORIDA GREYHOUND ASSOCIATION,
INC., a Florida corporation, and JAMES
BLANCHARD, individually,

Plaintiffs,

V. ' Case No. 2018-CA-1114

DEPARTMENT OF STATE, an agency of
the State of Florida, and KEN DETZNER, in
his official capacity as Secretary of State for
the State of Florida,

Defendants.

/

NOTICE OF APPEAL

NOTICE IS GIVEN that Defen(iants/Appeliants Department of State, an agency of the
State of Florida, and Ken Detzner, in his official capacity as Secretary of State for the State of
Florida, appeal to the First District Court of Appeal the order of this Court rendered August 1,
2018. The nature of the order is a final order granting final summary judgment to Plaintiffs and
denying Defendants’ cross-motion for summary jud'grnen‘t.l A conformed copy of the order is
attached hereto.

The tiniely filing of this notice of appeal aut:omatically operates as a stay of the final

judgment pending appellate review. Fla. R. App. P.9.3 10(b)(2).

! On August 2, 2018, the Leon County Circuit Court issued a “Supplement to Final
Judgment” that referenced “the parties’ joint notice of priority status” and “Rule 2.215(g),”
which “recogniz[es] the duty of every judge to expedite priority cases, including those ‘involving
challenges to elections and proposed constitutional amendments.” Because the circuit court’s
Supplement state that it “should be considered part of the final judgment entered August 1,
2018, it is also attached to this notice of appeal.



/s/ Edward M. Wenger

Edward M. Wenger (FBN 85568)
Chief Deputy Solicitor General
Jordan E. Pratt (FBN 100958)
Deputy Solicitor General

Office of the Attorney General
PL-01, The Capitol

Tallahassee, Florida 32399
Telephone: (850) 414-3681
edward. wenger@myfloridalegal.com
jordan.pratt@myfloridalegal.com

Counsel for Defendants/Appellants



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on August 2, 20 1@'8, the foregoing document was filed with the
Florida Courts eFiling Portal, pursuant to Florida Rule of fudicial Adminiétration 2.516, and
thereby served upon all cdunsel, including the following, and that in addition, copies were mailed
to the following pursuant to Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.420(c):

Major B. Harding
Stephen C. Emmanuel
Kevin Forsthoefel
Ausley McMullen

123 S. Calhoun Street
Tallahassee, FL 32303
mharding@ausley.com
semmanuel@ausley.com
kforsthoefel@ausley.com

Jeff Kottkamp

Jeff Kottakamp, P.A.

3311 Dartmoor Drive

Tallahassee, FL 32312

jeftkottkamp@gmail.com .

Paul Hawkes A
3785 Wentworth Way
Tallahassee, FL 32311
Hawkes.paul@gmail.com

Attorneys jfor Plaintiffs

M. Stephen Turner

Leonard M. Collins

Broad and Cassell

215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 400
Tallahassee, FL 32301
sturner@broadandcassel.com
mubieta@broadandcassel.com
Icollins@broadandcassel.com
shuss@broadandcassel.com

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae Committee to Protect Dogs



Ralph DeMeo

Lauren M. Deweil

Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell

& Berkowitz, PC

101 N. Monroe Street, Suite 925

Tallahassee, FL. 32301
rdemeo@bakerdonelson.com

ldeweil@bakerdonelson.com

asberry@bakerdonelson.com

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae Animal Law
~ Section of the Florida Bar

A Cerlified Copy
Attest:

Gwendolyn Marshal| £

Clerk & Comptroller
Leon County, Florida(

/s/ Edward M. Wenger
Edward M. Wenger

Deputy Clerk



